

Town of Blaine Lake Box 10, Blaine Lake, SK, S0J0J0 306-497-2531 Email: assistantcao@blainelake.ca

## **NOVEMBER 18, 2024 COUNCIL MEETING UPDATE**

The Town of Blaine Lake extends thanks and appreciation to the members of the 2020 to 2024 Council for their valuable service to the Community:

**Deputy-Mayor - Bev Breland** 

Councillors – Jason Weber, Roger Pederson, Maxamus Stevenson, Barry Glencross and Melissa Johnson

The Town of Blaine Lake welcomes the 2024-2028 Council. They took their oath of Office at the November 18, 2024, Council Meeting:

## **Mayor Tom Mayer**

Councillors Melissa Johnson, Barry Glencross, Tonya Koal, Karleigh Warkentin, Melvy Sanchez, Jack Androsoff

Barry Glencross was unable to attend and took his Oath of Office at the November 25, 2024, Council Meeting

Council reviewed an ambitious schedule for the next three months, including Orientation, Long Term Planning and Budget process with the goal to have the budget completed by February 28, 2024.

Barry Glencross was appointed as Deputy Mayor for the time period, November 21, 2024, to and each member of Council will take a turn as Deputy-Mayor on a 3-month rotation basis.

Council agreed that Administration would review the internal and external committees, boards and appointments as to the need for the appointment or internal committee and report back to the December 16, 2024 Regular Council Meeting.